YouGov / OneKind Results \V/ST] PN

Sample Size: 1055 Scottish Adults (18+)
Fieldwork: 6th - 10th November 2020

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 | Indy Ref Gender Age Social Grade Scottish Region
Total | Con | Lab | | SNP | Remain | Leave | Yes | No | Male | Female | 18-24| 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 [ cop | North East | Highlands & | South § West | cop, | Mid-Scotiand | pyipns | Glasgow
Dem Scotland Islands Scotland | Scotland & Fife
Weighted Sample| 1055 203]150| 77 |363| 552 | 296 |409{506] 507 | 548 [ 112 | 427 | 271 | 245| 549 | 506 146 93 149 130 114 128 160 135
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
To what extent would you support or oppose the
following policies being implemented in Scotland:
Banning the use and sale of snares (snares are wire
traps that are used to capture foxes, rabbits and
many other animals)
Strongly support 58 [ 50 66 65 62 63 57 | 65 56| 53 63 53 55 62 63| 61 55 58 54 55 57 59 65 61 55
Tendtosupport 18 [ 20 19 23 20 18 19 | 17 19| 20 16 20 19 15 19| 18 18 18 19 17 18 14 21 18 19
TOTAL SUPPORT 76 70 85 88 82 81 76 82 75 73 79 73 74 77 82 79 73 76 73 72 75 73 86 79 74
Neither support nor oppose 12 | 17 8 7 10 10 12 |10 12| 14 10 17 12 10 11| 11 13 12 17 12 12 11 7 15 10
Tend to oppose 4 8 2 5 2 2 6 2 5 5 2 1 3 6 4 3 4 4 3 7 3 3 3 1 4
Strongly oppose 2 2 4 0 1 1 4 1 3 3 2 1 2 3 3 2 3 4 4 1 0 1 1 4 5
TOTALOPPOSE 6 10 6 5 3 3 10 3 8 8 4 2 5 9 7 5 7 8 7 8 3 4 4 5 9
Don't Know 6 3 2 1 6 4 3 5 5 5 7 8 9 4 1 5 7 4 3 9 10 11 1 1 7
Including lessons about animal welfare and
behaviour on the Scottish national curriculum
Strongly support 31 [ 21 37 28 38 33 25 [ 38 26| 24 38 37 34 32 24| 30 33 32 30 31 32 30 29 35 30
Tend to support 32 [ 30 35 30 33 35 29 |30 33| 34 31 32 33 31 33| 36 28 33 38 32 32 33 31 24 37
TOTAL SUPPORT 63 51 72 58 71 68 54 68 59 58 69 69 67 63 57 66 61 65 68 63 64 63 60 59 67
Neither support noroppose 22 | 31 19 27 19 21 28 |20 24| 26 18 16 18 23 29| 23 21 15 21 21 23 16 31 26 18
Tend to oppose 5 9 4 5 3 3 7 5 5 6 3 8 3 5 6 4 5 7 4 6 2 4 4 6 3
Strongly oppose 3 4 2 5 1 2 5 2 4 4 2 0 2 4 3 3 3 4 2 3 2 1 1 4 3
TOTALOPPOSE 8 13 6 10 4 5 12 7 9 10 5 8 5 9 9 7 8 11 6 9 4 5) 5 10 6
Don't Know 7 5 4 5 6 5 6 6 7 7 8 7 10 5 5 4 11 8 4 8 8 15 4 4 8
Making it illegal for landlords to refuse tenants on the
basis that the tenants have pets
Strongly support 23 | 18 26 12 26 22 23 125 19| 19 27 24 21 26 22| 20 26 23 33 22 15 26 26 21 22
Tendtosupport 21 | 14 17 21 24 22 15 | 26 17| 21 20 27 24 15 18] 21 20 25 25 21 22 12 15 23 21
TOTAL SUPPORT 44 32 43 33 50 44 38 51 36 40 47 51 45 41 40 41 46 48 58 43 37 38 41 44 43
Neither support nor oppose 25 | 28 26 26 28 26 26 |24 26| 27 23 22 24 25 28] 28 22 18 20 25 28 29 28 26 22
Tendtooppose 15 [ 21 15 23 13 16 17 |12 18| 14 16 13 12 17 19| 16 14 19 9 14 16 11 16 16 18
Strongly oppose 11 | 17 12 14 5 10 15 | 9 13| 14 8 7 11 13 11| 10 11 10 12 8 11 13 12 11 10
TOTAL OPPOSE 26 38 27 37 18 26 32 21 31 28 24 20 23 30 30 26 25 29 21 22 27 24 28 27 28
Don't Know 6 3 5 3 5 4 3 4 6 5 6 8 9 4 2 5 7 6 1 9 9 9 3 3 6
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Stopping the expansion of the salmon farming ou ov

industry
Strongly support 15 | 10 15 14 18 16 11 |18 12| 11 19 20 14 16 14| 16 14 18 15 14 10 11 15 21 15
Tendtosupport 18 | 17 14 20 21 20 19 | 22 15] 18 17 7 19 16 22| 15 20 17 25 13 16 17 25 14 19
TOTAL SUPPORT 33 27 29 34 39 36 30 40 27 29 36 27 33 32 36 31 34 35 40 27 26 28 40 35 34
Neither support nor oppose 35 | 39 32 41 35 33 38 |33 37| 39 31 46 32 34 36| 37 32 34 32 38 39 31 32 40 30
Tendtooppose 11 | 19 16 2 9 12 13 |10 13| 13 9 4 8 14 16| 10 12 12 13 13 13 9 9 9 10
Strongly oppose 4 8 2 8 2 2 8 3 5 5 3 2 4 6 5 5 4 1 4 7 3 5 7 2 6
TOTAL OPPOSE 15 27 18 10 11 14 21 13 18 18 12 6 12 20 21 15 16 13 17 20 16 14 16 11 16
DontKnow 17 | 7 20 15 15 17 11 | 14 17| 14 20 22 23 15 7| 16 18 19 12 16 18 27 13 14 20
Ending the use of farrowing crates for sows (crates
where pigs are placed prior to giving birth, in which
they cannot turn around)
Strongly support 49 [ 41 53 59 54 53 47 |58 44| 39 58 44 48 52 49| 49 49 43 49 45 46 48 53 58 49
Tendtosupport 18 [ 24 17 16 18 20 17 | 17 19| 19 17 17 18 18 17| 20 16 17 20 22 19 16 18 14 18
TOTAL SUPPORT 67 65 70 75 72 73 64 75 63 58 75 61 66 70 66 69 65 60 69 67 65 64 71 72 67
Neither support nor oppose 14 | 12 11 9 14 11 17 |12 15| 21 7 21 15 8 14| 15 12 21 12 15 14 14 11 14 6
Tend to oppose 4 9 6 1 3 4 5 3 5 5 3 2 2 5 7 3 6 5 4 4 2 2 6 2 7
Strongly oppose 4 5 3 5 3 3 6 3 5 3 5 2 3 5 6 4 4 5 5 3 3 1 4 3 7
TOTALOPPOSE 8 14 9 6 6 7 11 6 10 8 8 4 5 10 13 7 10 10 9 7 5 3] 10 5 14
DontKnow 12 | 9 9 9 9 10 8 8 13| 13 10 14 14 11 7| 10 13 9 10 11 16 19 8 9 13
Strengthening the regulation and enforcement of
welfare standards in the pet trade (e.g breeders and
online sales)
Strongly support 59 | 56 63 70 63 64 56 | 64 57| 51 66 50 59 57 66| 60 58 58 54 55 63 59 64 62 57
Tendtosupport 25 [ 29 26 25 22 26 26 |22 26| 27 22 21 24 30 21| 25 24 29 33 28 22 19 26 21 22
TOTAL SUPPORT 84 85 89 95 85 90 82 86 83 78 88 71 83 87 87 85 82 87 87 83 85 78 90 83 79
Neither support nor oppose 8 10 8 4 9 5 10 7 8] 13 4 20 7 5 8 8 9 5 10 11 6 8 8 14 4
Tend to oppose 1 3 0 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 5
Strongly oppose 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 3
TOTAL OPPOSE 2 4 0 2 1 1 8 1 3 & 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 2 2 0 0 1 8
Don't Know 6 1 3 0 5 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7 6 3 4 8 6 2 5 8 13 2 2 10
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Banning the use of aversive training devices for pets
(e.g. shock collars, sonic collars, spray collars)

Strongly support

Tend to support

TOTAL SUPPORT
Neither support nor oppose
Tend to oppose

Strongly oppose

TOTAL OPPOSE

Don't Know

Banning fox hunting in Scotland entirely

Strongly support

Tend to support

TOTAL SUPPORT
Neither support nor oppose
Tend to oppose

Strongly oppose

TOTAL OPPOSE

Don't Know

Ending live exports of farmed animals from the UK
for slaughter and / or fattening

Strongly support

Tend to support

TOTAL SUPPORT
Neither support nor oppose
Tend to oppose

Strongly oppose

TOTAL OPPOSE
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